Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jaaks, Inc.	01/11/2006
Mr. John Muller	01/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Responsible Consumer Products, LLC
Street Address:	5190 Neil Road
Internal Address:	Suite 430
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5887530
Patent Number:	5443086

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)209-1855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-297-4843

Email: LPaine@CohenLaw.com
Correspondent Name: Cohen & Grigsby, P.C.
Address Line 1: 11 Stanwix Street

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-1319

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3939.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda L. Paine

PATENT REEL: 017015 FRAME: 0567

500071251

\$80,00

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Interest in IP between Responsible Consumer Products, LLC and Jaaks, Inc. & John Muller#page1.tif source=Release of Interest in IP between Responsible Consumer Products, LLC and Jaaks, Inc. & John Muller#page2.tif source=Release of Interest in IP between Responsible Consumer Products, LLC and Jaaks, Inc. & John Muller#page3.tif source=Release of Interest in IP between Responsible Consumer Products, LLC and Jaaks, Inc. & John Muller#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 017015 FRAME: 0568

₹

RELEASE OF INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Agreement") is made for the benefit of Responsible Consumer Products, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (the "Company") as of this 11th day of October, 2005, by Jaaks, Inc., a Connecticut corporation ("Jaaks"), and JOHN MULLER, an individual, successor-in-interest to Jaaks (together with Jaaks, the "Secured Party"), with respect to the intellectual property assets listed in the Intellectual Property Rights Security Agreement dated May 20, 2003 (the "IP Security Agreement") between Jaaks and the Company.

WHEREAS, Jaaks and the Company entered into the IP Security Agreement for the purpose of securing the complete and timely satisfaction of all of the Company's liabilities and obligations under an asset purchase agreement between Jaaks and the Company dated May 20, 2003 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"). The Asset Purchase Agreement required the Company to grant to Jaaks a security interest in and to all of the Company's rights, title and interests in, to and under that certain intellectual property described on Schedules I and II interests in, to and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Company has fully paid and discharged and/or caused to be fully paid and discharged all liabilities and obligations of the Company to the Secured Party, and the parties desire to release the IP Security Agreement, security interest and all obligations of the Company therein and to reassign the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the above premises and the mutual covenants hereinafter contained, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows, with the intent to be legally bound:

- 1. Release. The Secured Party acknowledges and agrees that all liabilities and obligations of the Company to the Secured Party have been satisfied in full, and the Secured Party hereby releases, terminates, waives, relinquishes, and forever discharges any and all security interests, rights, liens, privileges, title and interest whatsoever it has in the Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 2. Reassignment. The Secured Party hereby grants, assigns and conveys to the Company, without recourse or representation, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral. The Secured Party covenants and agrees to execute and deliver to the Company all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to re-vest in the Company full title to the Intellectual Property Collateral, and do all things reasonably deemed necessary or advisable by the Company to ensure the validity, perfection, priority and enforceability of the Company's interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral upon request of the Company. The Secured Party covenants with the Company, its successors and assigns that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Secured Party, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Secured Party.

PATENT REEL: 017015 FRAME: 0569

- Binding Effect. The benefit and burdens of this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the parties hereto and their respective heirs, personal representatives, successors and permitted assigns.
- Severability. The provisions of this Agreement are severable, and if any clause or provision shall be held invalid and unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then such invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only such clause or provision, or part thereof, in such jurisdiction, and shall not in any manner affect such clause or provision in any other jurisdiction, or any clause or provision of this Agreement in any jurisdiction.
- Construction. The validity and interpretation of this Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties shall be governed by the laws of the State of Connecticut without regard to principles of conflicts of laws.
- Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which is deemed an original but all of which constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party and the Company have executed this Release of Interest in Intellectual Property and delivered the same as of the date first above written.

By

JAAKS, INC., a Compecticut corporation

John Muller, President

Join Muller

RESPONSIBLE CONSUMER PRODUCTS, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

By:

Mark Jansen, Manager

SCHEDULE I

All right, title and interest of Responsible Consumer Products, LLC ("Debtor") in and to the following:

- (1) All patentable inventions, patent rights, shop rights, letters of patent of the United States or any other country, all right, title, and interest in the foregoing, and all registrations and recordings of the foregoing, including all patent registrations and recordings in the Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any state, or any foreign country or political subdivision of such a country, relating to the patents described in Schedule II (collectively, the "Patents");
- (2) All trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks, and all prints and labels on which said trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks have appeared or appear, and all designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired; all right, title, and interest in the foregoing, all registrations and recordings of the foregoing, including all applications, registrations, and recordings in the Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any state, or any foreign country or political subdivision of such a country, relating to the trademark described in Schedule II, including any and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the 'Trademarks');
- (4) All rights of Debtor under any written agreement with respect to the use of any Patents, Trademarks, trade secrets, or proprietary or confidential information, including rights of a licensee or licensor with respect thereto;
- (5) All goodwill, trade secrets, proprietary or confidential information, technical information, procedures, formulas, quality control standards, operating and training manuals, and customer lists with respect to any Patents and Trademarks; and
- (6) All products and proceeds of the foregoing.

SCHEDULE II

Part A (Patents, Including Patent Applications)

Country	Filing Date	<u>Application</u>	Patent No.	<u>Title</u>
U.S.	September 18, 1997	932488	5,887,530	Fitted furniture covers having built-in drainage troughs
U.S.	February 4, 1994	191661	5,443,086	Umbrella cover assembly

Part B (Trademarks, Including Trademark Applications)

Country	<u>Description</u>	Serial or Application No.	Application Date
U.S.	KoverRoos	74446611	October 13, 1993